FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-14-1998



RE.

190825998 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type ■ New Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# □ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Corrective Document U.S. Government Reel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Glico Harmony Foods Corporation May 11, 1998 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Harmony Foods Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United Address (line 1) 3004 Mission Street States, an appointment of a domestic represen-Address (line 2) Suite 110 tative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document Address (line 3) Santa Cruz, California 95060 **W**om assignment) S FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark effice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0651-2027), Weshington, DC 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0977

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address			
Name	Harold J. Fassnacht	Area Code and Telephone Number		312/201-0777
Address (line 1)	Bullwinkel Partners, Ltd.			
Address (line 2)	19 South LaSalle Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1300			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
_	r the total number of pages ding any attachments.	s of the attac	hed conveyance docume	ent # -1-
	ber(s) or Patent Number of the Patent Application Number of the			if additional numbers attached pers for the same property.)
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)	
			Des. 293,289	
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent I executing inventor.	Application, ente	the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)		DOT	DOT
Enter PCT application number		PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope		number of pro	perties involved. # -1	I <u>-</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00
Method of Payn Deposit Accoun		l Depos	sit Account 🛚	
-	by deposit account or if additiona	l fees can be cha Account Nun		0-0358
	Authoriz	zation to char	ge additional fees: Ye	es E No 🗆
Statement and S	ignature			
	of my knowledge and belie py is a try copy of the origi ein.			
Noveld I Com	nacht .	Her L	19 Jasenacho	5/27/98
Harold J. Fassi		Sig	mature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, GLICO HARMONY FOODS CORPORATION ("GLICO"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3004 Mission Street, Suite L, Santa Cruz, California 95060, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

COMBINATION FOOD CONTAINER AND SCOOP

including United States Patent No. Des. 293,289 ("the '289 patent") and any and all reissues and extensions thereof and in and to any and all claims and demands either at law or in equity for past and future infringement of the '289 patent; and

Whereas, HARMONY FOODS CORPORATION ("HARMONY"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3004 Mission Street, Suite 100, Santa Cruz, California 95060, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '289 patent and in and to any and all reissues and extensions of the same and in and to any and all claims and demands either at law or in equity for past and future infringement of the '289 patent;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GLICO hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said HARMONY, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. Des. 293,289 and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof and in and to any and all claims or demands either at law or in equity for past and future infringement of the '289 patent, and GLICO hereby warrants that it has the full right to make this assignment and sale and that there are no outstanding licenses or encumbrances upon its title to the '289 patent.

Executed this 11 day of may, 1998 at ALO ALO CA

GLICO HARMONY FOODS CORPORATION

STATE OF ALLENIA

a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\underline{\mathbb{N}}$ day of $\underline{\mathbb{N}}$

ERIN D. MURPHY
Commission \$1072424
Notary Public — California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 1999

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

Notary Public

My commission expires

patent/siegel/glicolassignpat.289

PATENT REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0979